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Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Contrai3T. £ s. d.
1
2

Bull's and Greatford .. :.
Bull's, Parawanui, and Scott's Ferry (part rural

delivery)
Bull's, past junction Pukepapa Road, via Turakina

Road, to Williamson's Road (rural delivery)
Bull's Post-office and Bell's gate on Raumai Road (rural

delivery)
Eltham Post-office and Railway-station
Eltham, Mangatoki, and Kaponga
Eltham, Mata, and Rotokari
Eltham, Rawhitiroa, Mangamingi, Matemateaonga,

Omoana
And Moeroa

Fqrdell, Kauangaroa, and Manga mahu
Hawera Post-office and Railway-station
Hawera and: Ararata, via Praser Road (rural delivery)
Hawera and Manaia, via South Road
Hawera, Inaha, Manaia, Kaupokonui, Otakeho,

Pihama, and Opunake
Hunterville Post-office and Railway-station
Hunterville, Onga Road, Turakina River, junction

Fordell and Mangahoe Roads (rural delivery)
Hunterville and Pukeroa (rural delivery)
Hunterville, West Road (Burn's), and Watershed

Road (Earl's), (rural delivery)
Hunterville, Sandon Block, and Mangamako Road |

(Stent's), (part rural delivery)
Hurleyville, Alton, and Ball Road Railway-station ..
Kai Iwi Post-office and UpperKai Iwi, viaRangitatau S

Road to Hunter Bros, (rural delivery)
Makirikiri Post-office and Makirikiri Valley (Lam- 'bert's), (rural delivery)
Mangamahu and Ngamatea, via Wangaehu Valley

Road (rural delivery)
Mangamahu and Waipapa, via Creek Road (rural

delivery)
Mangaweka Post-office and Railway-station
Mangaweka, Hawainga, and Kawhatau Junctions,

Kawhatau Valley, Auputu, Mangakoeke Road, and
Upper Kawhatau (Bailey Bros.), (rural delivery)

Mangaweka and Manui
Mangaweka to Manui, along Mataroa Road to

Samuel Bunting's, back to Makohine Valley Road
Junction, along Makohine Valley Road to Te
Kapua to Mangaweka (rural delivery)

Mangaweka, Ruahine, and Rangiwahia (rural delivery)
Marton Post-office and Railway-station
Marton and South Makirikiri (rural delivery)
Mataroa to Koeke, via Rongoiti and Panemango Roads,

thence along Huia and Whaka Roads, thence to Tiri-
raukawa, and back to Mataroa (rural delivery)

Mataroa and Ruanui (part rural delivery)
Moawhango and Taihape (part rural delivery)
Mokoia Railway-station, Mokoia, Ohangai, Whaka-

mara, and Meremere
Ngutuwera and Orangimea, via Puao Road (part

rural delivery)
Ngutuwera Post-office andMoumahaki Railway-station
Normanby and Okaiawa
Ohakune Post-office and Railway-station
Ohakune and Raetihi
Okoia, Long Acre Valley, and No. 3Line (rural delivery)
Opunake, Te Kiri, Riverlea, Awatuna East, Kaponga, :

Mangatoki, and Eltham

Four times daily
Daily

80 0
95 0

0
0

3 Daily 42 0 0

4 Twice weekly 24 0 0

5
6
7
8

As required
Daily
Daily
Thrice weekly

60 0
100 0
34 0

0
0
0

} 125 0 0

9
10
11
12
13

Once weekly
Thrice weekly
As required
Daily
Daily
Daily

115 0
130 0
135 0
65 0

150 0

0
0
0
0
0

14
15

As required
Twice weekly

50 0
75 0

0
0

16
17

Twice weekly
Twice weekly

98 0
75 0

0
0

18 Twice weekly 75 0 0

20
21

Daily
Twice weekly

65 0
52 0

0
0

23 Twice weekly 20 0 0
24. Twice weekly 60 0 0

25 Weekly .. 60 0 0

26
27

As required
Thrice weekly

50 0
73 0

0
0

28 Weekly
Twice weekly ! 110 0 0

20
30
31
32

Daily
As required
Daily
Twice weekly

140 0
80 0
58 0

100 0

0
0
0
0

33
34
35

Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Daily

78 0
150 0
100 0

0
0
0

30 Twice weekly 28 0 0
« Daily

Daily
As required
Twice daily
Twice weekly.
Daily

22 0
58 0

150 0
135 0
46 16

270 0

0
0
0
0
0
0

37
38
39
40
41
42

Carried forward .. ..
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