## POSTAL DISTRICT OF WANGANUI.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Aunual Subsidy.
	Performed under Contra	CT.	£ s. d.
1	Bull's and Greatford	Four times daily	80 0 0
2	Bull's, Parawanui, and Scott's Ferry (part rural delivery)	Daily	05 0 0
3 .	Bull's, past junction Pukepapa Road, via Turakina Road, to Williamson's Road (rural delivery)	Daily	42 0 0
4	Bull's Post-office and Bell's gate on Raumai Road (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	24 0 0
5	Eltham Post-office and Railway-station	As required	60 0 0
6	Eltham, Mangatoki, and Kaponga	Daily	100 0 0
7	Eltham, Mata, and Rotokari	Daily	04 0 0
8	Eltham, Rawhitiroa, Mangamingi, Matemateaonga,	Thrice weekly	)
	Omoana		<b>125</b> 0 0
	And Moeroa	Once weekly	. [.]
9	Fordell, Kauangaroa, and Mangamahu	Thrice weekly	115 0 0
10	Hawera Post-office and Railway-station	As required	130 0 0
11	Hawera and Ararata, via Fraser Road (rural delivery)	Daily	135 0 0
12	Hawera and Manaia, via South Road	Daily	65 0 0
13	Hawera, Inaha, Manaia, Kaupokonui, Otakeho,	Daily	150 0 0
	Pihama, and Opunake		
14	Hunterville Post-office and Railway-station	As required	50 0 0
15	Hunterville, Onga Road, Turakina River, junction	Twice weekly	75 0 0
10	Fordell and Mangahoe Roads (rural delivery)	(D) 1 1 1 1	
16	Hunterville and Pukeroa (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	98 0 0
17	Hunterville, West Road (Burn's), and Watershed	Twice weekly	75 0 0
10	Road (Earl's), (rural delivery)	Trying models	75 0 0
18	Hunterville, Sandon Block, and Mangamako Road (Stent's), (part rural delivery)	Twice weekly	75 0 0
20	Hurleyville, Alton, and Ball Road Railway-station	Daily	65 0 0
$\frac{20}{21}$	Kai Iwi Post-office and Upper Kai Iwi, via Rangitatau	i m	<b>70</b> 0 0
21	Road to Hunter Bros. (rural delivery)	Twice weekiy	32 0 0
23	Makirikiri Post-office and Makirikiri Valley (Lam-	Twice weekly	20 0 0
20	bert's), (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	20 0 0
24.	Mangamahu and Ngamatea, via Wangaehu Valley	Twice weekly	60 0 0
	Road (rural delivery)		
25	Mangamahu and Waipapa, via Creek Road (rural	Weekly	60 0 0
	delivery)		
<b>2</b> 6	Mangaweka Post-office and Railway-station	As required	
27	Mangaweka, Hawainga, and Kawhatau Junctions,	Thrice weekly	73 0 0
	Kawhatau Valley, Auputu, Mangakoeke Road, and		
	Upper Kawhatau (Bailey Bros.), (rural delivery)		
<b>2</b> 8	Mangaweka and Manui	Weekly	
	Mangaweka to Manui, along Mataroa Road to	Twice weekly	
	Samuel Bunting's, back to Makohine Valley Road		\
	Junction, along Makohine Valley Road to Te		
90	Kapua to Mangaweka (rural delivery)	Della	140 0 0
29	Mangaweka, Ruahine, and Rangiwahia (rural delivery)	Daily	140 0 0
30	Marton Post-office and Railway-station	As required	80 0 0
31	Marton and South Makirikiri (rural delivery)	Daily	58 0 0
32	Mataroa to Koeke, via Rongoiti and Panemango Roads,	Twice weekly	100 0 0
	thence along Huia and Whaka Roads, thence to Tiri-		
99	raukawa, and back to Mataroa (rural delivery)	Trying wookly	79 0 0
33	Mataroa and Ruanui (part rural delivery)	Twice weekly	78 0 0
$\frac{34}{35}$	Moawhango and Taihape (part rural delivery)  Mokoia Railway-station, Mokoia, Ohangai, Whaka-	Thrice weekly Daily	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
00	mara, and Meremere	Daily	100 0 0
36	Ngutuwera and Orangimea, via Puao Road (part	Twice weekly	28 0 0
90	rural delivery)	2	
37	Ngutuwera Post-office and Moumahaki Railway-station	Daily	22 0 0
38	Normanby and Okaiawa	Daily	58 0 0
39	Ohakune Post-office and Railway-station	As required	150 0 0
40	Ohakune and Raetihi	Twice daily	135 0 0
41	Okoia, Long Acre Valley, and No. 3 Line (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	46 16 0
42	Opunake, Te Kiri, Riverlea, Awatuna East, Kaponga,	Daily	270 0 0
	Mangatoki, and Eltham	- - !	
	Carried forward	• •	£3,433 16 0